



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16450 OF 2024

Prashant Nivrutti Khedkar

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The Deputy Collector,

(General Administration) Thane & Ors.Respondents

Ms. Pushpa Ganediwala with Adv. Anshu Agrawal with Mr. Onam Hingorani & Ms. Pragati Patil, for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Ramesh Dube Patil with Mr. Ankit Patil, for the Respondent No.4-MSRDC.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 30th JUNE 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents.
3. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and seeks time to take instructions. Mr. Patil, waives notice on behalf of the Respondent No.4 and seeks time to file Affidavit in Reply. Time granted.
4. The said Affidavit in Reply to be filed in the Registry

within two weeks from today, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the Petitioner.

5. Stand over to **21st July 2025**.

6. In the meantime, it is open for the receptive parties to consider the representation made by the Petitioner on its own merits, uninfluenced by the pendency of this Petition.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)