

Prajakta Vartak

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16450 OF 2024

Prashant Nivrutti Khedkar

...Petitioner

Vs

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. O. V. Hingorani for Petitioner.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.
DATE: 25 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Leave to file rejoinder affidavit within one week.
3. Stand over to **09 October 2025 (H.O.B.)**.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)