

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2025.10.10
11:08:21 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16450 OF 2024

Prashant Nivrutti Khedkar

...Petitioner

Versus

The Deputy Collector

(General Administration) Thane and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. O.V. Hingorani for
Petitioner.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P. a/w Ms. T.N. Bhatia, AGP for State-Respondent.

Mr.Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh,

Mr.Ramesh Dube Patil, Mr.Arun Spwach and Mr. Ankit Patil for Respondent

No.4.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 9 OCTOBER 2025

P.C.

1. Reply affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.4 is recently served on the
Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Sakhardande, learned Senior Counsel for the
Petitioner seeks time to consider such affidavit.

2. Accordingly, at his request stand over to 12th November 2025.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)