

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed by
LAXMI SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2025.12.10
11:43:42 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16450 OF 2024

Prashant Nivrutti Khedkar

...Petitioner

Versus

The Deputy Collector

(General Administration), Thane & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Senior Advocate i/b. O. V. Hingorani for Petitioner.

Mr. Fredun DeVitre, Senior Advocate a/w Bhushan Deshmukh & Arun Siwach,
Ramesh Dube Patil, Ankit Patil, Nupur Shah i/b. Ankit Patil for Respondent
No.4.

Ms. B. V. Samant, Addl.G.P. a/w Tanu Bhatia, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 8th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

As a rejoinder affidavit is recently served on the Advocate for the
Respondents, stand over to 16th December 2025 (HOB).

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)