

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16450 OF 2024

Prashant Nivrutti Khedkar

...Petitioner

Versus

The Deputy Collector,
(General Administration) Thane & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Sr. Adv. a/w Ashish Venugopal, Vivek Punjabi (through V. C.) and Priyansh Jain i/b Hingorani for Petitioner.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. G. P. a/w Ms. Tanu Bhatia, AGP for State.

Mr. Fredun Devitre, Sr. Adv. a/w Bhushan Deshmukh, Ms. Arun Siwach and Ms. Priyanka i/b Ankit Patil for Respected No.4.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 16 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Leave to amend to implead the Planning Authority as a party respondent in respect of the reservations in question in regard to survey Nos.172B/62 and 172B/63. Let the amendment be carried out two days from today. Amended copy of the petition be served on the all the respondents.

2. The newly added respondent is directed to place on record reply affidavit two days prior to the returnable date.

3. List the proceedings for further consideration on **13 January 2026**.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)