

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16450 OF 2024

Prashant Nivrutti KhedkarPETITIONER

V/S

The Deputy Collector (general A.) Thane And..RESPONDENT
Ors

Adv. Vivek M. Punjabi i/b O. V. Hingorani for Petitioner
Shri . B. V. Samant Addl. GP a/w Smt. Tanu Bhatia AGP for
State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 13th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)