

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 16450 OF 2024

Prashant Nivrutti Khedkar .. Petitioner

V/s.

The Deputy Collector(General A.) .. Respondents
Thane And Ors

Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Senior Advocate with Vivek Punjabi, Onam Hingorani and Pragati Patil, for the Petitioner.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P with Tanu Bhatia, AGP, for Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5/State.

Mr. F'Redun Devitre Senior Advocate with Bhushan Deshmukh, Arun Siwach, Napur Shah, Priyank Mitra Vidhi Saxena and Ramesh Patil i/by Ankit Patil, for Respondent No. 4.

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Digitally signed by
VARSHA DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date: 2026.01.16
10:46:06 +0530

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**
DATE : 14TH JANUARY 2026.

PC:

1. By consent of the parties, list on 4th February 2026, 'High on Board'.
2. In the meanwhile, newly added Respondent may file its reply affidavit.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)